
NUMBER OF # OF ORIGINAL % OF ORIGINAL % OF ORIGINAL % OF ORIGINAL % OF ORIGINAL
ENTERED ENTERING CLASS GRADUATING CLASS GRADUATING CLASS GRADUATING CLASS GRADUATING CLASS GRADUATING

SUMMER/FALL FT FRESHMEN IN 4 YEARS OR LESS IN 4 YEARS OR LESS IN 5 YEARS OR LESS IN 6 YEARS OR LESS IN 8 YEARS OR LESS
1992 142 67 47.2% 56.3% 57.7% N/A
1993 140 61 43.6% 57.9% 60.7% N/A
1994 132 69 52.3% 62.1% 62.1% N/A
1995 124 68 54.8% 61.3% 62.1% N/A
1996 153 81 52.9% 60.8% 63.4% N/A
1997 199 99 49.7% 58.8% 60.3% N/A
1998 207 99 47.8% 58.0% 59.9% N/A
1999 195 105 53.8% 61.0% 67.2% N/A
2000 165 93 56.4% 65.5% 66.7% N/A
2001 222 106 47.7% 59.5% 61.3% N/A
2002 192 110 57.3% 66.7% 69.3% 69.3%
2003 240 143 59.6% 71.3% 72.1% 72.5%
2004 271 156 57.6% 64.6% 65.3% 65.7%
2005 266 147 55.3% 62.0% 62.8% 63.9%
2006 362 200 55.2% 63.3% 66.0% 66.3%
2007 366 184 50.3% 60.7% 63.1% 64.2%
2008 416 198 47.6% 60.4% 62.7% 64.4%
2009 405 193 47.7% 57.3% 59.3% 60.2%
2010 427 219 51.3% 60.4% 61.8% 63.0%
2011 414 193 46.6% 60.6% 62.1% 63.0%
2012 405 200 49.4% 58.0% 61.5% 62.5%
2013 497 252 50.7% 62.6% 63.6% 65.0%
2014 473 241 51.0% 60.3% 63.0% 63.6%
2015 483 210 43.5% 49.1% 52.2% 52.4%
2016 495 231 46.7% 56.8% 58.4% 58.8%
2017 441 216 49.0% 60.8% 62.4%
2018 447 201 45.0% 54.4% 55.3%
2019 419 197 47.0% 58.9%
2020 465 188 40.4%

5-Year Average (4 Years or Less)
2014 - 2018 2,750 1,243 45.2%

GRADUATION RATES: 
ENTERING FIRST-TIME FULL-TIME FRESHMEN

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 9/10/2024



61.8% 62.1% 61.5%
63.6% 63.0%

52.2%

58.4%

62.4%

55.3%
60.4% 60.6%

58.0%

62.6%
60.3%

49.1%

56.8%

60.8%

54.4%

58.9%

51.3%

46.6%

49.4%
50.7% 51.0%

43.5%

46.7%
49.0%

45.0%
47.0%

40.4%
40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

55.0%

60.0%

65.0%

70.0%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

G
ra

du
at

io
n 

Ra
te

Cohort

Graduation Rates, FT New Freshman
FA10 to FA20 Cohorts

6-Yr Grad Rate

5-Yr Grad Rate

4-Yr Grad Rate

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness, 9/10/2024


	Sheet1

