## GRADUATION RATES: ENTERING FIRST-TIME FULL-TIME FRESHMEN

	NUMBER OF	# OF ORIGINAL	% OF ORIGINAL	% OF ORIGINAL	% OF ORIGINAL	% OF ORIGINAL
ENTERED	ENTERING	CLASS GRADUATING	CLASS GRADUATING		CLASS GRADUATING	
SUMMER/FALL	FT FRESHMEN	IN 4 YEARS OR LESS	IN 4 YEARS OR LESS		IN 6 YEARS OR LESS	
1992	142	67	47.2%	56.3%	57.7%	N/A
1993	140	61	43.6%	57.9%	60.7%	N/A
1994	132	69	52.3%	62.1%	62.1%	N/A
1994	124	68	54.8%	61.3%	62.1%	N/A N/A
1995	153	81	54.6% 52.9%	60.8%	63.4%	N/A N/A
1997	199	99	49.7%	58.8%	60.3%	N/A
1998	207	99	47.8%	58.0%	59.9%	N/A
1999	195	105	53.8%	61.0%	67.2%	N/A
2000	165	93	56.4%	65.5%	66.7%	N/A
2001	222	106	47.7%	59.5%	61.3%	N/A
2002	192	110	57.3%	66.7%	69.3%	69.3%
2003	240	143	59.6%	71.3%	72.1%	72.5%
2004	271	156	57.6%	64.6%	65.3%	65.7%
2005	266	147	55.3%	62.0%	62.8%	63.9%
2006	362	200	55.2%	63.3%	66.0%	66.3%
2007	366	184	50.3%	60.7%	63.1%	64.2%
2008	416	198	47.6%	60.4%	62.7%	64.4%
2009	405	193	47.7%	57.3%	59.3%	60.2%
2010	427	219	51.3%	60.4%	61.8%	63.0%
2011	414	193	46.6%	60.6%	62.1%	63.0%
2012	405	200	49.4%	58.0%	61.5%	62.5%
2013	497	252	50.7%	62.6%	63.6%	65.0%
2014	473	241	51.0%	60.3%	63.0%	63.6%
2015	483	210	43.5%	49.1%	52.2%	52.4%
2016	495	231	46.7%	56.8%	58.4%	58.8%
2017	441	216	49.0%	60.8%	62.4%	
2018	447	201	45.0%	54.4%	55.3%	
2019	419	197	47.0%	58.9%		
2020	465	188	40.4%			

5-Year Average (4 Years or Less)

2014 - 2018 2,750 1,243 45.2%

